
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2310
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013
MISSING CHILDREN CASES
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any proposal to hand over some cases related to missing children and ascertain the racket involved in child kidnapping to the Central Bureau of Investigation; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Home Affairs is not aware of any such proposal.
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